Tariff No. <u>11</u>

Rabanco LTD G-12

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

CHECK SHEET

47th

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	0 47
Check Sheet	47
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0 0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	8
6 7	0
7	0
8	1
9	0
10	0
10 11	0
12	0
13	3
13a	8 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 1
13b	0
14	0
15	1
16	2
17	1
18	0
19	1
20	1
21	37
22	13
23	38

Page	Current
Number	Revision
24	13
Number 24 25	1
26	1
26b	1
27	35
26 26b 27 28	0
29	0
29 30 31 32	0 34
31	26
32	26
33	4
34	26 4 0
33 34 35	0
36 37 38	0 1 0 1
37	0
38	1
39	7
40	13
41	13
42	13
43	
44	7 7
45	0

Dana	0
Page	Current
Number	Revision

Revised Page No. 1

Supplements in Effect Appendix A Appendix B Current Revision 1

2

Issued by: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller
Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2022
(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG-____ Date: ____ By: _____

Tariff No.	11					37th	Revised Page N	No. <u>21</u>
Company Name/I Registered Trade		Rabanco LTD		anies, Rabanco Co	nnections			
						tinued on next pa	ige)	
Rates in this item	apply:							
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This inclue s, etc., where serv	des single fam vice is billed di rnment service e must be pro buildings of les	ily dwellings, rectly to the level ordina vided for sing	duplexes, apa occupant of ea nce, solid was gle-family dwel	rtments, n ch resider te collectio lings, dup	nobile homes, htial unit, and/or on, curbside lexes, mobile hor		
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix A	N N			
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate			Optional Container Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$9.00 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$14.49 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$24.48 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.11	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.87 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$48.00 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$2.23	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$60.44 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$2.78	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$14.49 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.14	
64 Gal Toter 96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$24.28 (A) \$35.44 (A)	\$10.54 \$10.54	\$10.93 \$10.93			\$1.95 \$1.95	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.09 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.55	
Recycle Only	MO/LOWI	ψ 3 .09 (A)	\$11.68	\$10.35			ψ0.00	
Yardwaste Only			ψ11.00	\$12.02			\$2.04	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics			\$9.71			\$1.14	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$14.49 (A)					\$4.14	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$24.48 (A)					\$8.58	
96 Gal Bear Proo	f Toter	\$35.87 (A)					\$8.85	
Frequency of Service Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additic Note 4: Recycling The recyc	on/rules related to on/rules related to on to the recycling	EOWR=Every Ot o recycling pro- o yardwaste pr rates shown a ve are subject	her Week Recy gram are sho ogram are sh bove, a recy to an additic is page will (own on page 2 nown on page 2 roling debit/(cre mal recycling p oxpiro: June 3	Recycling; L 5. 26. edit) of (\$0 rocessing 9, 2019 -	.15) applies.	mpany: 40 per month	<u>, 2022</u>
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divis	ion Controlle	er				
Issue Date:	November 5, 202	1				Fff	ective Date:	January 1, 2022
		-	(Fc	r Official Use (Only)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		B	y:		

		,						
Tariff No.	11					13th	Revised	Page No. 22
• •	ame/Permit I Trade Name		Rabanco L	TD G-12 sal, Rabanco Com	nanies Raba	inco Connections		
rtogiotorou		(0)			pariles, rabe			
	<u>Iten</u>	n 100 Re	esidential Se	ervice Month	ly Rates (continued from prev	ious page)	
Note 4:		dit will be o	given for par	•		wer units are picked dit will be given if cu		
Note 5:	due to circu cart or toter	mstances more than	outside the o	control of the o	driver, the er to reach	y will assess roll-ou driver is required to the truck. The cha	move an au	tomated
Note 6:	The charge on a regular			a residential ba	ag, can, ui	nit, toter, mini-can, c	or micro-mini	-can
	Г			Rate per rec	ceptacle	1		
		Type of r	eceptacle	per picl				
		32-gallon c		\$4.38 (A)	-			
		Mini-can						
	ī	Micro-mini	can					
	e	60-gallon t	oter					
	ę	90-gallon t	oter					
	ł	Bag		\$4.38 (A)				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per of area in whic	can/unit. S	Service will b omer reside:	e rendered or	the norm stomer rec	oth, on an "on call" b al scheduled pickup quires service to be os will apply.	day for the	other
Note 8:	month for an and custom	n unlocking er owned o	g charge. Sh cans are sub		er supply maximum	a rate of \$3.52 their own bear cart equivalent to a 32 g	this fee still a	applies
Issued By:	Chris Gualb	erto, Assis	stant Divisior	n Controller				
loous D-4	November	0004						
issue Date:	November 5	o, 2021		(For Officia	l Use Only	Effective Da	ie:	January 1, 2022
Docket No.	TG			Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	11	_				38th	Revised Page N	lo. <u>23</u>
Company Name/ Registered Trade				anies, Rabanco Co	nnections			
rtogiotorou rrado		em 100 Resi				ed on next pa	ae)	
Rates in this item							<u>3-1</u>	
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This inclus, etc., where ser	ides single fam vice is billed di ernment service ce must be pro buildings of les	ily dwellings rectly to the e level ordina vided for sin	, duplexes, apa occupant of ea ince, solid was gle-family dwe	artments, mob ach residential ste collection, llings, duplexe	ile homes, unit, and/or curbside es, mobile hom		
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix E	3			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$9.00 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/WR	\$9.00 (A) \$14.49 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/WR	\$14.49 (A) \$24.48 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80 \$14.80		┨───┤	\$0.55 \$1.11	
3 Can	WG/WR	\$24.48 (A) \$35.87 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80 \$14.80		┨───┤	\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/WR	\$48.00 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80		ł – – – – –	\$2.23	
							\$2.78	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$60.44 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80 \$14.80				
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$14.49 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.14	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$24.28 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.95	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$35.44 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.95	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$5.09 (A)	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$0.55	
Recycle Only			\$14.24					
Yardwaste Only				\$15.90			\$2.04	
32 Gal Bear Proc		\$14.49 (A)					\$4.14	
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$24.48 (A)					\$8.58	
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$35.87 (A)					\$8.85	
Frequency of Service Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling The recy	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recycling	EOWR=Every Ot to recycling pro o yardwaste pr g rates shown a byo are subject	gram are sho ogram are sho ogram are sl above, a recy to an additio	cling; MR=Monthly own on page 2 hown on page /cling debit/(cre onal recycling p	Recycling; List of 5. 26. edit) of (\$0.15) applies.	npany:	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divis		ecycling rates	on this page	e expire on:	July 31	<u>, 2022</u>
						_		
Issue Date:	November 5, 202	21	/ -	or Official Line	Only	Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2022
			(Fo	or Official Use	Uniy)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _			

Tariff No.	11			13th	Revised Page No. 24
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		.TD G-12 osal, Rabanco Companies, Rab	anco Connections	
	<u>Item 100 1</u>	Residential Se	ervice Monthly Rates	(continued from previou	us page)
Note 4:		e given for pa	vice requested even if ferning the second se		
Note 5:	due to circumstance	es outside the an	vice routes: The compar control of the driver, the feet in order to reach oter, per pickup.	driver is required to m	ove an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an or on a regular pickup i		a residential bag, can, u	unit, toter, mini-can, or r	micro-mini-can
		f receptacle n can or unit	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.38 (A)]	
	Mini-can Micro-mi			-	
	60-gallor			-	
	90-gallor	n toter]	
	Bag		\$4.38 (A)	4	
I				-	
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. area in which the cut	Service will t stomer reside	than one pickup per more be rendered on the norm es. Note: If customer re y, rates for special picku	nal scheduled pickup d quires service to be pro	ay for the
Note 8:	month for an unlocki	ing charge. Sł d cans are suł	al fees in previous page hould a customer supply bject to a size maximum manually tipped.	/ their own bear cart thi	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Ass	sistant Divisio	n Controller		
Issue Date:	: November 5, 2021			Effective Date:	January 1, 202
			(For Official Use On		
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	11						35th	Revised F	Page No.	27
Company Nam Registered Tra			Rabanco LTD (Eastside Disposal, F		s Rabanco Connec	tions				
				•	Service - Mont					
			<u>item 105</u>		Service - Morit	niy Kales				
Service Area:	As defined in	n Appendix A	& В							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	A () - A ()	A (1, AA (4))	A AA A A (4)	***	A (T A A (A)	ATOOO (4)	AA (A)	• (• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• ((•)
First Pick-up	\$4.26 (A)	\$11.58 (A)	\$11.63 (A)	\$25.53 (A)	\$30.61 (A)	\$47.63 (A)	\$70.39 (A)	\$91.12 (A)	\$135.87 (A)	\$177.13 (A)
Each Add'l Pick	\$4.26 (A) \$7.44 (A)	\$11.58 (A) \$9.94 (A)	\$11.63 (A) \$11.13 (A)	\$25.53 (A) \$27.42 (A)	\$30.61 (A) \$29.58 (A)	\$47.63 (A) \$48.68 (A)	\$70.39 (A) \$69.30 (A)	\$91.12 (A) \$91.20 (A)	\$135.87 (A) \$136.54 (A)	\$177.13 (A) \$199.81 (A)
Special Pick-up Monthly Rent	۵ 7.44 (A) \$1.58	\$9.94 (A) \$2.43		\$27.42 (A) \$9.29	\$29.56 (A) \$10.73	\$40.00 (A) \$16.08	\$09.30 (A) \$18.59	\$91.20 (A) \$21.10	\$136.54 (A) \$31.46	\$199.61 (A) \$35.76
Montiny Rent	ψ1.00	ψ2.40	φ 2.40	ψ0.20	φ10.70	φ10.00	ψ10.00	φ21.10	ψ01.40	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
Temporary Accourt	int									
Initial Delivery				\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04
Pickup Rate				\$34.02 (A)	\$37.36 (A)	\$48.96 (A)	\$69.54 (A)	\$91.41 (A)	\$136.12 (A)	\$169.26 (A)
Rent Per Day				\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71
Rent Per Month										
Note 1: R	ates containe	ed in this item	include \$ 4.47 g	per vard for re	cycling services					
			ecycling progra	,	, 0					
			ate for yardwas			related to				
	0		n on page n/a.							
,		0	plicable) is: (\$0	.11) (R) per va	ard.					
			or service reque			icked up on a	l			
			be given for pai							
		eptacles out fo				-				
Note 5: T	he charge for	r an occasiona	l extra residenti	al can, unit, to	oter, mini-can, c	or micro-mini-o	can on a			
re	egular pickup	is:								
			Rate per re							receptacle
	Type of re		Per pi	ckup			Type of re			oickup
	2-gallon can	or unit	\$4.38 (A)				90-gallon toter		n/a	
	/lini-can		n/a				Other:			
	/licro-mini-can		n/a				Other:			
60	0-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
Note 6: C	luctomoro mo	v request per	nore than one p		oth on on "on o	all" basis of				
			nore man one p nit. Service will	• •			up day for the			
			esides. Note:							
			p day, rates for		•	o be provided	i on other			
		•	s shown, the rat	• • •		h additional pi	ickup must			
			nown, it is to be		•	•				
			ct to an addition			• •	D per vard.			
		•	charge on this p		-	-				
	, ,,	0	king, unlatchin	•						
A	agate obstruc	tion charge of	\$1.58 will be as	ssessed per pi	ick up for openi	ng, unlocking	, or closing gate	es, or moving		
ol	bstructions in	order to pick	up solid waste.							
					Recycling rat	es on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2022	
Issued By: C	Chris Gualbert	to, Assistant D	ivision Controlle	ər						
Issue Date: N	lovember 5, 2	2021					E	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2022
				(Fo	or Official Use (Dnly)				
Dealer M. TO	2				-	h				
Docket No. TG	כ		Date:		B	у:				

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Reter Stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1 1 1 First Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$254.59 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Temporary Service 1 1 1 1 Initial Delivery 1 1 1 1 Pickup Rate 2 2 \$254.59 (A) \$329.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers. Containers. Note1: Permanent Se	
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1 4	
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 4 4 7 6 First Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) 5 Special Pickups \$254.59 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) 5 Temporary Service Initial Delivery 1 1 1 1 Pickup Rate 1 1 1 1 1 Rent Per Calendar Day 1 1 1 1 1 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) First Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$254.59 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2"Colspan="2"Colspan="2"Colspan="2"Colspan="2"Colspan="2">Colspan="2"Cols	
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable)	
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) First Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$254.59 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Image: Comparison of the service of the servic	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) First Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$254.59 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Temporary Service ************************************	
First Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$224.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$224.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$224.38 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Image: Comparison of the system	
Each Additional Pickup \$234.38 (A) \$378.78 (A) \$504.61 (A) Special Pickups \$254.59 (A) \$392.25 (A) \$525.49 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Month Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
Special Pickups \$254.59 (Å) \$392.25 (Å) \$525.49 (Å) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Pickup Rate Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Pickup Rate Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
Temporary Service Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Rent Per Month Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
Pickup Rate Image: Construct of the system Rent Per Calendar Day Image: Construct of the system Rent Per Month Image: Construct of the system Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	-
Rent Per Calendar Day Image: Calendar Day Rent Per Month Image: Calendar Day Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
Rent Per Month Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must	
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must 	
Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$15.66 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.38) per yard. Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.60 per yard. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019</credit>	
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.	
Recycling rates on this page expire on:	
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller	July 31, 2022
Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date:	July 31, 2022
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date: By:	July 31, 2022

Tariff No. 11

7th Revised Page No. 39

Company Name/Permit Number:Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.G-12Registered Trade Name(s)Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

Item 230 -- Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location) Type of I King County transfer stations and landfills Garbage King County transfer stations and landfills Special Wa Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assesses appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary. Issued by: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller	f Material Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills Special Wa Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	\$154.02 per ton (A)
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa **** *** **** *** **** *** **** *** **** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste Gedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste Gedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa **** *** **** *** **** *** **** *** **** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposheets as necessary.	· · · · ·
**** *** **** *** **** *** **** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
*** *** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assesse appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
**** *** **** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposite size size size size size size size siz	
**** *** **** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposite sheets as necessary.	
*** *** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assesse appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
*** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assesse appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
**** Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposheets as necessary.	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. Yardwaste Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa Image: State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc. RO Yardwa State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assesses appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assesses appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	e \$44.37 per ton (A)
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	vaste \$65.76 per ton (N)
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific dispo sheets as necessary.	
Issued by: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller	
,	Effective Date: January 1, 202
(For Official Use Only	nly)

Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:
		-

	11								13th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
Jumpany ING	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LT	D G-12								
Registered 7	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Dispos	al, Rabanco Comp	anies, Rabanco C	Connections						
	ŀ	tem 240 Cor	tainer Service	Dumped i	n Company's	Vehicle					
	<u>1</u>		acted Material								
			tes stated per			.,					
Service Are	a: As defined in Ap	pendix A & B									
				Size o	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.27	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$7.46	\$8.61	\$12.05	\$14.92	\$16.92	\$25.25	\$28.69
First Picku		\$4.32 (A)	\$7.41 (A)	\$9.79 (A)	\$19.85 (A)	\$23.48 (A)	\$36.23 (A)	\$53.22 (A)		\$101.44 (A)	\$131.21 (A
	tional Pickup	\$4.32 (A)	\$7.41 (A)	\$9.79 (A)	\$19.85 (A)	\$23.48 (A)	\$36.23 (A)	\$53.22 (A)		\$101.44 (A)	\$131.21 (A
Special Pie Temporary		\$7.95 (A)	\$10.74 (A)	\$12.16 (A)	\$23.64 (A)	\$27.51 (A)	\$40.60 (A)	\$56.93 (A)	φ14.40 (A)	\$110.17 (A)	\$133.45 (A
Initial Deliv					\$30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.5
Pickup Ra					\$29.91 (A)	\$31.75 (A)	\$39.83 (A)	\$54.84 (A)	\$71.77 (A)	\$106.67 (A)	\$129.72 (/
Rent Per C	Calendar Day				\$1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.3
Rent Per N	Month										
Note 2:	particular trip. No cr Permanent Service:	redit will be give	en for partially	-filled contain	ers.	e serviced on dditional pick					
	particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b lids will not close due	If rent is show is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu narges, a char containers are	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse pir visible full l	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe	up must r				
Note 3:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b	redit will be give If rent is show, is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c e to overfilling,	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu narges, a chan containers are or additional r	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the materials are	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse pir visible full l	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe	up must r				
Note 3:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b lids will not close due	redit will be give If rent is show is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c e to overfilling, ds, unlocking, u	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu narges, a char- containers are or additional r unlatching, etc	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the materials are	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse pir visible full l	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe	up must r				
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b lids will not close due charges assessed (lie	redit will be give If rent is show is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c e to overfilling, ds, unlocking, u /mo./locking de harge of \$1.58	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu narges, a char containers are or additional r unlatching, etc evice will be assess	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the materials are :.)	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse eir visible full I placed on or r	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe hear containe	up must r rs.				
Note 3:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b lids will not close due charges assessed (lid Lock rental - \$10.57/ A gate obstruction cl	redit will be give If rent is show, is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c e to overfilling, ds, unlocking, u /mo./locking de harge of \$1.58 structions in ore	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu- narges, a chan- containers are or additional r unlatching, etc evice will be assess der to pick up	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the materials are :.)	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse eir visible full I placed on or r	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe hear containe	up must r rs.				
Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b lids will not close due charges assessed (lid Lock rental - \$10.57/ A gate obstruction cl gates, or moving obs	redit will be give If rent is show, is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c e to overfilling, ds, unlocking, u /mo./locking de harge of \$1.58 structions in ore	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu- narges, a chan- containers are or additional r unlatching, etc evice will be assess der to pick up	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the materials are :.)	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse eir visible full I placed on or r	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe hear containe	up must r rs.	Eff	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 20
Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will b lids will not close due charges assessed (lid Lock rental - \$10.57/ A gate obstruction cl gates, or moving obs Chris Gualberto, Ass	redit will be give If rent is show, is not shown, i er applicable ch e assessed if c e to overfilling, ds, unlocking, u /mo./locking de harge of \$1.58 structions in ore	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu- narges, a char- containers are or additional r unlatching, etc evice will be assess der to pick up Controller	-filled contain the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$18.52 filled past the materials are :.)	ers. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse ir visible full I placed on or r	dditional pick pickup. essed on a imit, containe hear containe	up must r rs.	Eft	fective Date:		anuary 1, 20

Tariff No. <u>11</u>					13th	Revised Pa	age No. 41		
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)		G-12 Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions					
	Non-cor	Container Servi npacted Mater Includes Cor Rates stated p	ial (Customer-commercial Can S	wned conta Service					
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B									
			Size	or Type of C	ontainer				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart						
First Pickup	\$5.21 (A)								
Each Additional Pickup	\$5.21 (A)								
Special Pickups	\$7.95 (A)								
Monthly Rent									
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate									
Accessorial charges assessed (A gate obstruction moving obstruction	charge of \$1.58 wi	II be assessed	per pick up for	opening, ur	llocking, or closi	ng gates, or			
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, As Issue Date: November 5, 2021	ssistant Division C		fficial Use Only)	Effective Date	:	January 1, 2022		
Docket No. TG	D	ate:		By:					

Registered Tade Name(s) Extende Decompanies, Relation Company's Vehicle Compacied Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Ares: Stated in Appendix A 8 B NDTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service Size or Type of Container First Pickup \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$395.61 (A) Special Pickups \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$395.61 (A) Temporary Service 1 1 1 Initial Delivery \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$395.61 (A) Temporary Service 1 1 1 1 Initial Delivery 1 \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$398.01 (A) 1 Temporary Service 1	Tariff No. <u>11</u>				13th	Revised Page No. 42					
Canopacided Material (Customer-owned container, per pickup) Service Ares: & Stefined in Appendix A 8. NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service: Size or Type of Container Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1 \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$3395.61 (A) Special Prickup \$180.10 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$3395.61 (A) Image: Container Permanent Service: \$180.10 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$3395.61 (A) Image: Container Perder Prickups 1	Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)										
Size of Type of Container Permanent Service Image: Service Monthly Rent (ff applicable) 5180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$3395.61 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$3395.61 (A) Image: Service Each Additional Pickup \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$3395.61 (A) Image: Service Initial Delivery Image: Service Image: Service Image: Service Image: Service Initial Delivery Image: Service Image: Service Image: Service Image: Service Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlaching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controlle	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Image: Control of the cont control of the control of the cont control o	NOTE: The rates on this page ap	ply to compactors with c	ompaction ratio	s of up to 3.5 to	1.						
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Image: Control of the cont control of the control of the cont control o			Siz	ze or Type of Co	ontainer						
Monthly Rent (if applicable) Image: Status in the stat	Permanent Service										
First Pickup \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$398.61 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$398.61 (A) Special Pickups \$183.10 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$398.61 (A) Temporary Service 1 1 1 Pickup Rate 1 1 1 1 Pickup Rate 1 1 1 1 1 Pickup Rate 1 1 1 1 1 1 Rent Per Month 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless purescibles are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2027 (For Offic				i i di d	o raid						
Each Additional Pickup \$180.18 (A) \$307.62 (A) \$395.61 (A) Special Pickups \$183.10 (A) \$310.23 (A) \$388.01 (A) Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Pickup Rate Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Imitial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2027			\$180.18 (A)	\$307.62 (A)	\$395.61 (A)						
Special Pickups \$183.10 (Å) \$310.23 (Å) \$398.01 (Å) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Month Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>											
Temporary Service											
Initial Delivery Image: Im		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		· ·					
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Image: Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2022											
Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only) Integrational control of the order of the first of the first pickup.											
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2022	Rent Per Calendar Day										
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Rent Per Month										
Issue Date: November 5, 2021 Effective Date: January 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates,										
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Ass	istant Division Controller	r								
(For Official Use Only)	Sector Dy. Onno Oddiberto, ASS										
	Issue Date: November 5, 2021	(Fo	r Official Use O		Effective Date:	January 1, 2022					
	Docket No. TG										